questionnaires (administered to sampled agricultural marketing 
firms managers involved in three major divisions of Industrial, 
Food and other Agro sectors in South-Western, Nigeria). One 
thousand one hundred and ten ( 1, 110) copies of the 
questionnaire were administered, out of which eight hundred 
and eighteen (818) were collated for the analysis, representing 
79 per cent return rate. To achieve the objectives of this study, 
four hypotheses were formulated. For the data analysis, the 
statistical test tools used included Analysis of Variance, 
Multiple Regression Analysis, and independent t-test.